

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 13002, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** transferring \$100,000.00, within the 1999 General Fund to cover costs associated with the repair of water damage at the Jackson County Courthouse in Kansas City.

**RESOLUTION # 13002**, December 13, 1999

INTRODUCED BY Victor E. Callahan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, a water faucet left running over the weekend of December 10-12, 1999, resulted in serious flooding and water damage to floors 6 through 9 of the Jackson County Courthouse in Kansas City; and,

WHEREAS, the County's loss is covered by insurance but the insurance is subject to a \$100,000 deductible; and,

WHEREAS, in order to make funding available to the Facilities Management Department to repair the damage not covered by insurance, a transfer within the 1999 General Fund is necessary; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends said transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be and hereby is made.

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION General Fund Non Departmental 001-5101-6830  CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM OND	<u>TO</u>
001-5101-0650	Contingency Fund
001-1204-6790  Contractual Services	\$100,000 Other \$35,000
001-1204-6510 & Repair-Buildings	Maint. \$65,000

File #: 13002, Version: 0	
Effective Date: This Res Legislature.	olution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FOR	lM:
	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
	at the attached resolution, Resolution #13002, December 13, 1999 was duly tember 13, 1999 by the Jackson County Legislature. The llows:
Yeas9_	0Nays0
Abstaining(	00
Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature
Funds sufficient for this tr	ransfer are available from the source indicated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	001 5101 6830
ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Fund Contingency
NOT TO EXCEED	\$100,000.00
 Date	